

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.

Sessions Case No. 205 of 2022
Sessions Trial No. 131 of 2022(CIS)

Order No. 30
Dt. 23.07.2024

This day is fixed for evidence of CSW no.18 as per schedule.

All the three (3) accused persons namely (1) Saumitra @ Rana Banerjee, (2) Sunder @ Bhairab Bauri and (3) Biswajit @ Bhuka Mardanya are produced from CH and taken into custody.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present and filed hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused appointed by DLSA, Purulia is also present and filed hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing **05-09-2024** for evidence of CSW no.18.

06-09-2024 for evidence of CSW no.19.

07-09-2024 for evidence of CSW no.20.

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Alamat of this case, if any, must be produced on the next date.

The above named accused persons are remanded to CH till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.

